DATASHEET FS42753-25-33
Low leakage EMI filter for power
electronics and converters
LI
N
E
LO
A

created 08.10.2020 LUTEJE
A  Add approvals 08.10.2020 checked 08.10.2020 LUTLUR
A3  Add approvals 08.10.2020 released 08.10.2020 LUTLUR
A2  Add new product 31.08.2020 scale format status date user
A1  Change size line load 11.08.2020
LABEL A0   16.07.2020
rev. change no. / change description date doc. description
several FS42753-SERIES
mat. number project
We reserve all rights in this document and in the information contained therein.
Passing on and/or copying of this document, use and/or communication of its
content is not permitted without authorization of Schaffner.
LAB 1040970 A 1 / 1
Template: SPC 159332 / A                                                          www.schaffner.com doc. type doc. number doc. rev. page
Material Description Customer number Variable A Variable B Variable C
822097 FS42753-10-44 10108121 3x530/305V 50/60Hz 10A@50°C 40/100/21 1.0 - 1.2Nm / PE: 2.0 - 2.2Nm
822098 FS42753-16-44 10108123 3x530/305V 50/60Hz 16A@50°C 40/100/21 1.0 - 1.2Nm / PE: 2.0 - 2.2Nm
822099 FS42753-20-33 10108124 3x530/305V 50/60Hz 20A@50°C 40/100/21 1.5 - 1.8Nm / PE: 2.0 - 2.2Nm
822100 FS42753-25-33 10108125 3x530/305V 50/60Hz 25A@50°C 40/100/21 1.5 - 1.8Nm / PE: 2.0 - 2.2Nm
822101 FS42753-40-33 10108126 3x530/305V 50/60Hz 40A@50°C 40/100/21 1.5 - 1.8Nm / PE: 3.5 - 4.0Nm
Note: Production place
          05 for Thailand
          06 for Hungary
          88 for China